
Contract 

Reference 

number / ID

Title of Agreement Directorate / Service 

Responsible

Description of Goods and Services Contract Start 

Date

End Date Review Date Contract Value Irrecoverable 

VAT

Supplier name Supplier 

registered 

charity 

number

SME 

Supplier

VCSE 

Supplier

Tender process type

466A Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
 4.5T Sweepers 05/01/2017 07/02/2017 N/A £265,040.00 0 AEBI Schmidt UK Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466B Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Car Derived Vans 06/02/2017 31/05/2017 N/A £42,500.00 0 Springfield Cars Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

507 Margate Harbour Safety Railings

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Margate Harbour Safety Railings 21/06/2017 12/07/2017 N/A £80,890.55 0 Ovenden Allworks Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

449 Payment Collection Services
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Payment Collection Services 01/04/2007 31/08/2017 01/04/2017 £185,000.00 0 Co-op N/A No No Other

448 Payment Collection Service
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Payment Collection Service 01/06/2007 31/08/2017 01/04/2017 £360,000.00 0 Santander N/A No No Other

291
Cleaning Services at Ramsgate Port 

and Royal Harbour, Ramsgate

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Cleaning Services at Ramsgate Port 

and Royal Harbour, Ramsgate
30/10/2008 30/09/2017 01/01/2017 £548,750.00 0 Med Clean South Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

478 Electricity - Various Quarterly Sites
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Electricity - Various Quarterly Sites 01/10/2015 30/09/2017 01/05/2017 £507,540.00 0 SSE N/A No No Invitation to Tender

305
Cleaning Services - Public 

Conveniences

Operational Services / 

Environmental Services

Cleaning Services - Public 

Conveniences
01/10/2008 01/10/2017 01/01/2017 £2,034,760.00 0 OCS Group UK Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

466C Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
 26T RCV's 12/12/2016 31/10/2017 N/A £324,336.00 0 Dennis Eagle Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

466D Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Various Tippers and Panel Vans 20/12/2016 31/10/2017 N/A £393,845.99 0 J Toomey Motors Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466E Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
15T Sweeper 15/12/2016 31/10/2017 N/A £113,970.15 0 Faun Zoeller (UK) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466F Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services

7.5T Caged Tippers with Tail and Side 

Lift 
15/12/2016 31/10/2017 N/A £90,440.00 0 Isuzu Truck (UK) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466G Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
7.5T Caged Tippers with Tail Lift 10/01/2017 31/10/2017 N/A £161,280.00 0 Isuzu Truck (UK) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466H Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
7.5T RCVs 10/03/2017 31/10/2017 N/A £204,240.00 0 Isuzu Truck (UK) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

466I Fleet Replacement Programme
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Car Derived Vans 26/04/2017 31/10/2017 N/A £41,762.40 0 J Toomey Motors Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

510 Financial Information System
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Financial Information System 01/04/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £51,000.00 0 Advanced Business Solutions N/A No No Invitation to Tender

511 Card Payment Merchant Services
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Card Payment Merchant Services 01/04/2017 31/03/2018 01/09/2017 £64,000.00 0 Worldpay N/A Yes No Other

Q14 Landscape Architect for Ellington Park
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Landscape Architect for Ellington Park 11/07/2017 31/05/2018 N/A £32,359.00 0 Allen Scott Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation  to Quote

Q15 Architect for Ellington Park
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Architect for Ellington Park 11/07/2017 31/05/2018 N/A £9,800.00 0 Clague LLP N/A Yes No Invitation  to Quote

380 Choice Based letting Service
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Choice Based letting Service 28/07/2008 27/07/2018 01/04/2017 £1,320,000.00 0 Locata (Housing Services) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

454
Pay and Display Parking machine 

Maintenance

Operational Services / 

Civil Enforcement

Pay and Display Parking machine 

Maintenance
01/10/2014 30/09/2018 01/04/2018 £110,716.80 0 Metric Group Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

Q16 External Lottery Management Services
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
External Lottery Management Services 07/10/2017 06/10/2018 07/07/2018 £32,172.00 0 Gatherwell Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

459 Insurance Services
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Insurance Services 01/01/2016 31/12/2018 01/06/2018 £2,090,934.00 0 Various Suppliers N/A Invitation to Tender

423 High Volume Copiers
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
High Volume Copiers 25/03/2014 24/03/2019 01/03/2018 £139,149.20 0 Canon (UK) Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

519 Supply of Bedding Plants
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Supply of Bedding Plants 01/04/2014 31/03/2019 01/09/2018 £79,500.00 0 Fresh Acres Nurseries Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

427
Provision of an Integated Webform 

Solution to Support CRM
East Kent Services

Provision of an Integated Webform 

Solution to Support CRM
20/05/2014 19/05/2019 N/A £166,600.00 0 Jadu Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

492
Affordable Homes Programme 2015 - 

2018 - Phase 1 - Role of Designer

Community Services / 

Housing Services

Affordable Homes Programme 2015 - 

2018 - Phase 1 - Role of Designer
19/08/2016 31/05/2019 N/A £107,900.00 0 Hartwell Architects N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

373 Banking Facilities
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Banking Facilities 01/07/2015 30/06/2019 01/01/2019 £92,000.00 0 Natwest N/A No No Other

518 Liquid Fuel Operational Services Liquid Fuel 01/07/2017 30/06/2019 01/01/2019 £987,000.00 0 Certas Energy Uk Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

469
Cleaning of Communal Areas to TDC 

Dwellings

Community Services / 

Housing Services

Cleaning of Communal Areas to TDC 

Dwellings
06/07/2016 05/07/2019 01/01/2019 £396,124.20 0 Town and Country Cleaners Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

458

Provision of Security Services - 

Ramsgate Harbour, Leopold St Multi 

Storey Car Park and all Ad Hoc security 

requirements

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Provision of Security Services - 

Ramsgate Harbour, Leopold St Multi 

Storey Car Park and all Ad Hoc security 

requirements

01/08/2015 01/08/2019 01/01/2018 £1,415,506.32 0 Profile Security Services Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender



Contract 

Reference 

number / ID

Title of Agreement Directorate / Service 

Responsible

Description of Goods and Services Contract Start 

Date

End Date Review Date Contract Value Irrecoverable 

VAT

Supplier name Supplier 

registered 

charity 

number

SME 

Supplier

VCSE 

Supplier

Tender process type

477

Provision of Security Services - Council 

Offices and Mill Lane Multi Storey Car 

park, Margate

Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management

Provision of Security Services - Council 

Offices and Mill Lane Multi Storey Car 

park, Margate

01/09/2015 01/08/2019 01/01/2018 £106,337.16 0
Securitas Security Services (UK) 

Ltd
N/A No No Invitation to Tender

499 Environmental Enforcement Services
Operational Services / 

Street Scene Enforement
Environmental Enforcement Services 01/09/2016 31/08/2019 01/03/2019 £360,000.00 0 Kingdom Security Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

467
Supply of PPE, Corporate Clothing and 

H & S Equipment

Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services

Supply of PPE, Corporate Clothing and 

H & S Equipment
25/01/2016 24/01/2020 01/07/2019 £137,720.00 0 Main Man Supplies Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

479
Supply of PPE, Corporate Clothing and 

H & S Equipment

Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services

Supply of PPE, Corporate Clothing and 

H & S Equipment
10/02/2016 09/02/2020 01/07/2019 £27,253.00 0 Arco Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

432
Measured Term Contract - Kitchen and 

Bathroom Refurbishment Works

Community Services / 

Housing Services

Measured Term Contract - Kitchen and 

Bathroom Refurbishment Works
01/04/2014 31/03/2020 £3,000,000.00 0 DCB (Kent) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

468 Responsive Repairs and Maintenance
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Responsive Repairs and Maintenance 01/04/2016 31/03/2020 01/06/2019 £13,068,778.36 0 Mears Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

480 Temporary Agency Staff
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Temporary Agency Staff 20/04/2016 19/04/2020 01/09/2019 £1,400,000.00 0

HR Go Plc, Morgan Jones Ltd, 

Service Care Solutions Ltd
N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

463 Coastal Zone Maintenance Works

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Coastal Zone Maintenance Works 19/06/2017 18/06/2020 01/01/2020 £360,000.00 0 F M Conway Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

503 Electricity Maximum Demand Sites
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Electricity Maximum Demand Sites 01/10/2016 30/09/2020 01/01/2020 £1,826,000.00 0 Npower Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

504 Gas - Various Sites
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Gas - Various Sites 01/10/2016 30/09/2020 01/01/2020 £285,000.00 0 Total Gas and Power N/A No No Invitation to Tender

525 Multifunctional Devices
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Multifunctional Devices 21/09/2017 20/09/2020 01/03/2020 £9,559.08 0 Canon (Uk) Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote

428 Integrated HR and Payroll System EK Services Integrated HR and Payroll System 19/02/2015 31/12/2020 N/A £249,585.00 0 Midland Software Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

509
Supply of Contract Labour for Boat 

Hoist Operations at Port of Ramsgate

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Supply of Contract Labour for Boat 

Hoist Operations at Port of Ramsgate
01/09/2017 31/08/2021 01/01/2021 £97,440.00 0 R Cannon and Sons N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

498 Gas Servicing and Heating Installation
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Gas Servicing and Heating Installation 01/04/2017 31/03/2022 01/09/2021 £900,000.00 0 P & R Installations Co Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

505
Water Safety Services Contract for the 

Thanet Coastline

Operational Services / 

Open Spaces

Water Safety Services Contract for the 

Thanet Coastline
27/05/2017 26/05/2022 01/09/2021 £645,540.00 0 Royal National Lifeboat Institution 209603 N/A No Invitation to Tender

362

Ten year maintenance of Cremators 

and accompanying abatement 

equipment

Operational Services / 

Open spaces

Ten year maintenance of Cremators 

and accompanying abatement 

equipment

20/02/2012 30/12/2022 £437,762.00 0 Facultatieve Technologies Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

487 Cyclical Refurbishment and Repairs
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Cyclical Refurbishment and Repairs 18/04/2016 17/04/2023 01/09/2022 £1,762,457.00 0 M & R Refurbishments Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Tender

141 Managed Leisure Services
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Managed Leisure Services 01/11/1999 31/10/2024 £1,150,000.00 0 Your Leisure Kent Ltd 28889R No Yes Other

142 Managed Leisure Services
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Managed Leisure Services 01/11/1999 31/10/2024 £20,000,000.00 0 Your Leisure Kent Ltd 28889R No Yes Other

JUN001 Count At Winter Gardens 2017  
Corporate Governance / 

Electoral Services
Count At Winter Gardens 2017  02/06/2017 08/06/2017 N/A £12,000.00 0 Your Leisure Kent Limited 28889R No No Other

JUN002 Mitel & ISDX Renewal  East Kent Services Mitel & ISDX Renewal  14/06/2017 14/06/2017 N/A £8,000.00 0 Charterhouse Voice & Data Plc N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN003 DWP Xml Payments Module  East Kent Services DWP Xml Payments Module  12/06/2017 19/06/2017 N/A £5,160.48 0 Civica Uk Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender

JUN004 Hire Vehicle- Re: Cab Fire  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Hire Vehicle- Re: Cab Fire  27/06/2017 27/06/2017 N/A £10,000.00 0 Riverside Truck Rental Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN005 Installation of Wesley Media  
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Installation of Wesley Media  30/06/2017 30/06/2017 N/A £5,272.36 0 Acoustic Arrangements Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN006 Manston Road Site Works  

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Manston Road Site Works  08/06/2017 30/06/2017 N/A £45,627.00 0 New Approach Contractors Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN007 Consultancy Service  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Consultancy Service  12/06/2017 30/06/2017 N/A £15,000.00 0 Dls Strategic Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN008 E-Recruitment Installaton  East Kent Services E-Recruitment Installaton  04/07/2017 04/07/2017 N/A £6,200.00 0 123hr Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN009 Air Con Repairs Unit 2&3  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Air Con Repairs Unit 2&3  12/06/2017 07/07/2017 N/A £5,129.80 0 Future-Tech Sci Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN010 Repairs To A/C Unit 2  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Repairs To A/C Unit 2  12/06/2017 07/07/2017 N/A £5,011.50 0 Future-Tech Sci Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN011 Boat Hoist Repairs  

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Boat Hoist Repairs  01/06/2017 10/07/2017 N/A £59,596.00 0
Southampton Marine Services 

Limited
N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN012 NDR Spring Budget  East Kent Services NDR Spring Budget  10/07/2017 10/07/2017 N/A £19,983.45 0 Civica Uk Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Tender



Contract 

Reference 

number / ID

Title of Agreement Directorate / Service 

Responsible

Description of Goods and Services Contract Start 

Date

End Date Review Date Contract Value Irrecoverable 

VAT

Supplier name Supplier 

registered 

charity 

number

SME 

Supplier

VCSE 

Supplier

Tender process type

JUN013
St Mildreds Ragstone Sea Wall  

Repairs

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

St Mildreds Ragstone Sea Wall  

Repairs
08/06/2017 14/07/2017 N/A £21,728.53 0

Albion Fencing&Construction Kent 

Ltd
N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN014 Sql Server Standard Licences  East Kent Services Sql Server Standard Licences  11/07/2017 18/07/2017 N/A £14,783.22 0 Phoenix Software Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN015 Uniform Vmware Server  East Kent Services Uniform Vmware Server  26/07/2017 26/07/2017 N/A £46,643.67 0 Proact It Uk Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN016 Ers Costs General Election 17  
Corporate Governance / 

Electoral Services
Ers Costs General Election 17  02/06/2017 30/07/2017 N/A £38,616.42 0 Electoral Reform Services N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN017 Replacement Phones And Consultancy  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Replacement Phones And Consultancy  15/06/2017 30/07/2017 N/A £7,692.32 0 A2b Technology (Uk) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN018 Margate Chapel  
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Margate Chapel  26/06/2017 31/07/2017 N/A £8,020.00 0 J Rospo Building Contractors Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN019 Card Solution Upgrade  
Corporate Resources / 

Financial Services
Card Solution Upgrade  31/07/2017 31/07/2017 N/A £42,105.00 0 Capita Business Services Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN020 Cost Consultant  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Cost Consultant  10/07/2017 31/07/2017 N/A £23,000.00 0 Moreton Hayward Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN021 Red Bags- Paper/Card Recycling  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Red Bags- Paper/Card Recycling  01/08/2017 01/08/2017 N/A £15,880.00 0 Weir & Carmichael Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN022 Intense Driving Courses  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Intense Driving Courses  01/08/2017 01/08/2017 N/A £6,800.00 0 Pass Driving School Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN023 Lansweeper Software  East Kent Services Lansweeper Software  02/08/2017 02/08/2017 N/A £9,600.00 0 Satisnet Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN024 Sophos  East Kent Services Sophos  02/08/2017 02/08/2017 N/A £28,131.00 0 Phoenix Software Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN025 Inner West Upgrade Works  

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Inner West Upgrade Works  02/08/2017 04/08/2017 N/A £26,858.67 0 Rexel Uk Limited N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN026 Software Development  East Kent Services Software Development  10/08/2017 10/08/2017 N/A £50,000.00 0 Vector Resourcing Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN027 Pay And Display Machines  
Operational Services / 

Civil Enforcement
Pay And Display Machines  06/06/2017 11/08/2017 N/A £31,518.00 0 Parkeon Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN028 Windows Datacenter Licences  East Kent Services Windows Datacenter Licences  08/08/2017 15/08/2017 N/A £9,518.40 0 Phoenix Software Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN029 Retriever Annual Fee  East Kent Services Retriever Annual Fee  16/08/2017 16/08/2017 N/A £9,500.00 0 Callcredit Limited N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN030 10 Laptop  East Kent Services 10 Laptop  29/08/2017 29/08/2017 N/A £5,079.80 0 Ccs Media Limited N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN031 Legal Advice  East Kent Services Legal Advice  30/08/2017 30/08/2017 N/A £18,000.00 0 Sharpe Pritchard Llp N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN032 Wheeled Bin Supplies  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Wheeled Bin Supplies  01/08/2017 31/08/2017 N/A £18,600.00 0 One 51 Es Plastics (Uk) Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN033 Pv'S Returned To Tdc Parl Elec  
Corporate Governance / 

Electoral Services
Pv'S Returned To Tdc Parl Elec  02/06/2017 01/09/2017 N/A £12,000.00 0 Royal Mail N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN034 Portable Office Space  
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Portable Office Space  03/08/2017 02/09/2017 N/A £12,763.25 0 Acrol Modular Buildings Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN035 Port & Harbour PI Works  

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Port & Harbour PI Works  04/08/2017 04/09/2017 N/A £22,148.28 0 E Saunders Margate Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN036 Agency Staff  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Agency Staff  11/07/2017 10/09/2017 N/A £6,720.00 0 Buckingham Futures Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN037 Seaweed Removal 2017  
Operational Services / 

Open Spaces
Seaweed Removal 2017  13/06/2017 29/09/2017 N/A £5,500.00 0 John Reeve (Plant Hire) Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN038 High Speed Rd Litter Pick 2017  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
High Speed Rd Litter Pick 2017  02/06/2017 30/09/2017 N/A £19,675.26 0 Kent County Council N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN039 Agency Staff  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Agency Staff  30/06/2017 30/09/2017 N/A £16,835.00 0 Buckingham Futures Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN040 Interim Housing Officer  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Interim Housing Officer  17/07/2017 20/10/2017 N/A £18,363.10 0 Buckingham Futures Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN041 Petrol Tank Removal  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Petrol Tank Removal  23/08/2017 30/10/2017 N/A £5,250.00 0 The Gpm Partnership Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN042 Planned Maintenance  

Operational Services / 

Port and Technical 

Services

Planned Maintenance  04/08/2017 31/10/2017 N/A £53,160.22 0 Burgess Marine Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN043 Agency Staff - Housing Improve  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Agency Staff - Housing Improve  11/08/2017 17/11/2017 N/A £9,065.00 0 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN044 Switchgear Replacement Project  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Switchgear Replacement Project  17/08/2017 31/12/2017 N/A £40,027.70 0 Business Computer Solutions Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN045 Theatre Royal Plaster Survey  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Theatre Royal Plaster Survey  20/06/2017 30/03/2018 N/A £7,530.50 0 Hayles And Howe Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN046 7 Blenheim Close  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
7 Blenheim Close  02/08/2017 30/03/2018 N/A £23,806.97 0 Mears Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN047 Agency Fees Assett Manager  
Corporate Governance / 

Asset Management
Agency Fees Assett Manager  16/08/2017 30/03/2018 N/A £40,700.00 0 Cobalt Consulting (Uk) Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote



Contract 

Reference 

number / ID

Title of Agreement Directorate / Service 

Responsible

Description of Goods and Services Contract Start 

Date

End Date Review Date Contract Value Irrecoverable 

VAT

Supplier name Supplier 

registered 

charity 

number

SME 

Supplier

VCSE 

Supplier

Tender process type

JUN049 Viability Assessment  
Community Services / 

Growth and Development
Viability Assessment  03/07/2017 30/03/2018 N/A £18,500.00 0 Dixon Searle Partnership Limited N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN050 Modern Gov Annual Fee 18-19  
Corporate Governance / 

Committee Services
Modern Gov Annual Fee 18-19  07/06/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £9,010.00 0 Modern Mindset Ltd N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN051 Mill Lane Car Park (Advice)  
Corporate Governance / 

Legal Services
Mill Lane Car Park (Advice)  03/07/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £6,000.00 0 Matt Hutchings N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN052 Dreamland Valuation  
Corporate Governance / 

Legal Services
Dreamland Valuation  21/07/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £29,500.00 0 Savills (Uk) Limited N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN053 Agency - Interim Head Of Legal  
Corporate Governance / 

Legal Services
Agency - Interim Head Of Legal  23/06/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £49,920.00 0 Sellick Partnership Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN054 Welding 2017/18  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Welding 2017/18  02/06/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £6,000.00 0

Jefferys Hgv & Plant Mobile Serv 

Ltd
N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN055 Annual Order 2017/18  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Annual Order 2017/18  07/06/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £10,000.00 0 Dennis Eagle Limited N/A No No Invitation to Quote

JUN056 Join Mediation Service  
Community Services / 

Safer Neighbourhoods
Join Mediation Service  02/08/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £15,000.00 0 Shepway & Dover Mediation N/A Yes No Invitation to Quote

JUN057 Fire Precaution Officer  
Community Services / 

Housing Services
Fire Precaution Officer  06/07/2017 31/03/2018 N/A £6,500.00 0 East Kent Housing Ltd N/A Yes No N/A

JUN058 Provide Mini Tender Service  
Operational Services / 

Operational Services
Provide Mini Tender Service  10/07/2017 10/07/2019 N/A £8,875.00 0 Commercial Services Kent Ltd N/A No No Invitation to Quote


